504150717 12/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4197390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARL ZEISS VISION AUSTRALIA HOLDINGS LIMITED	12/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARL ZEISS VISION AUSTRALIA HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	SHERRIFFS ROAD	
City:	LONSDALE, SOUTH AUSTRALIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	5160	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12158476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jane.fallgren@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Address Line 1: 1737 KING STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1021255-000023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES T. WILCOX
SIGNATURE:	/James T. Wilcox/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=12158476 Change of address of Assignee#page1.tif

PATENT 504150717 REEL: 041175 FRAME: 0285

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/158,476

Filed: July 23, 2008 Inventor: Fang Chen

CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE

OLD ADDRESS: Carl Zeiss Vision Australia Holdings Limited

19 Cooroora Crescent

Lonsdale, South Australia, Australia 5160

NEW ADDRESS: Carl Zeiss Vision Australia Holdings Limited

Sherriffs Road

Lonsdale, South Australia, Australia 5160

Respectfully submitted,

BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC

Date: December 22, 2016 By: And

Registration No. 70,379

James T. Wilcox

Customer No. 21839 703 836 6620

RECORDED: 12/22/2016

PATENT REEL: 041175 FRAME: 0286